ATTACHMENT B

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

R X 20 at M	V of the Monterey C 017, to establish fees tached Fee Schedule Ionterey County Cod ertain designated bus	nterey County Board of Supervisors amending Article County Master Fee Resolution, effective March 14, for Treasurer-Tax Collector services pursuant to the e, as related to the addition of Chapter 7.02 to the le implementing business license requirements for inesses in unincorporated areas of the County adopted visors on December 13, 2016	
RECITALS:			
1.	On December 13, 2016, the Board of Supervisors adopted Ordinance No. 5280 adding Chapter 7.02 to the Monterey County Code for the implementation of Business License requirements, and authorized the Monterey County Treasurer-Tax Collector to administer provisions of the Chapter.		
2.	Government Code 54985 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish and adopt fees or charges in an amount reasonably necessary to recover the cost of providing any product or service or to enforce any regulation for which the fee or charge is to be levied.		
3.	Section 1.40.010 of Chapter 1.40 of the Monterey County Code provides that all fees, penalties, refunds, reimbursements and charges of any kind by the County may be specified in the Monterey County Master Fee Resolution.		
4.	The Treasurer-Tax Collector, pursuant to Government Code 54985, has established new fees in the amount reasonably necessary to recover costs related to Business License services.		
NO	OW, THEREFORE, I	BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:	
Article XV of the Monterey County Master Fee Resolution is hereby amended to add fees for Treasurer-Tax Collector services related to Business License requirements, as set forth in the attached Fee Schedule, effective March 14, 2017.			
PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor, and carried this 14 th day of February, 2017 by the following vote, to wit:			
NC	YES: DES: BSENT:		
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting on			
Dat File	red: e Number:	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California	
		T	